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Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ

29839 Santa Margarita Parkway, STE 100
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688

Tel: (949) 683-5411; Fax (949) 766-7603

E-Mail: dr_taitz o v ahoo.com, orly tatzidgmail.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Dr. ORLY TAUI/Z, ESQ. PROSE
Plamtitt.

3 Freedom of information violation
SUSC 8552
CASE 2 11 H-ev-00402
Assigned to Chief Judge

¥

Michael Astrue. Commuissioner of the 7
Social Security Administration. Hon. Royce C. Lamberth

Designation: FOIA/Privacy Act
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Respondent
FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT
JURISDICTION
Current complaint filed under tederal statute SUSC § 552 (a) (44 B) and the
respondents are officers of the LS. government
PLAINTIFF
Plaintif! herein s Dro Orly Taiz, ESQ. President of “Defend Our Freedoms
foundation™, filing pro se
RESPONDENT
Michael Astrue, in his official capacity as the Commissioner of the Social
Security Administration
Plaintiff brings this action pursuant to the provisions of 5 USC §552 known
as the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and in particular 5§ USCg§3552
(ai(4)B)
ALLEGATIONS
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I. Plaintiff. Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ is the president of the “Defend Our Freedoms”
foundation (hereinafter foundation) and an attorney, who represented this
foundation.

2. Both the Plaintitt and the foundation are dedicated to the preservation of the
Constitutional rights and freedoms of the U.S. citizens.

3. Plaintift works closely with a number of licensed investigators.

3. Intervener received a report and an affidavit from a hicensed investigator and
former elite Anti Communist Proliferation and Anti Organized Crime untt of the
Scotland Yard officer Neil Sankev. Mr. Sankey's report showed that Barack
Hussein Obama {hereinafter "Obama”)  is hinked in the national databases to some
39 different Social Security numbers and multiple addresses. None of these
numbers was issued in the state of Hawaii The number that he used most often
since around 1980 and still uses today. while residing in the White House, 1s a
Connecticut Social Security number (42-68-4828. According to Lexis Nexis and
Choice Pomt this number was originally issued to an  elderly individual born in
1890, who resided in Connecticut, but this number was later assumed by Obama
and used by him from around 1980-1981.

4. The twst three digits of the Social Security number signify the state. 042
signifies the state of Connecticut.

5. Obama was never a resident of Connecticut.

6. In March-April of 1977 when this number was issued to another individual in
Connecticut, Obama was a 16 vear old student, residing with his grandparents in
Hawaii.

7. To confirm such findings Taitz obtained an opinion of yet another licensed
investigator, Susan Daniels, who attested to the fact that the national databases
show multiple social security numbers associated with the name Barack Obama.

among them Connecticut Social Security number 042-68-4885 used most often.
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She. also. found that this number was originally assigned to an individual born in
1890. Later, the same number was assoviated with  birth dates 04.08.196] and
08.04.1961. Dates of 04.08.1961 and 08.04.1961 suggest existence of some
documents, created using an European system of dating: Day, Month, Year. versus
the American system of Month, day, year. Exhibit 4

8§ Obama's selective service certificate verification, readily available on the
world wide web, shows a complete match with the number 042-68-825; therefore
verification of Obama's use of this number since 1980, Selective service match
provides proot and verification via an official document ssued by the U.S.
government that Barack Obama is using the Social Security number 042-68-322%
Exhibit 1

9. Further use of SSNVS (Social Security Number Verification System ) shows
that combmation of Barack Obama's name and the same Social Security number
shows as failed. meaning that the number that Barack Obama 15 using, was not
ssued to hum., but rather to another individual. This provides evidence of the Social
Security Fraud and identity fraud by an individual. occupying the posttion of the
President of the United States of America and Commander-in-chief of the US
military. Exhibit 2

10 In and around 1976-1977 due to new Social Security requirements multiple
elderly individuals, particularly women. who were housewives and never worked
before, applied for Social Security numbers m order to obtam Social Security
benefits . therefore date of birth of 1890 ongmally connected to 042-68-3825 was
comsistent with many other examples of elderly individuals. born between 1890-
1915, applying for Social Security cards for the first time between 1976-1977.
Exhibit 5 October 3, 2010 FOIA request and March 2, 2011 FOIA response from

the Socal Securty Administration



Case 1:11-cv-00402-RCL Document 3  Filed 04/08/11 Page 4 of 11

[1. National databases such as Lexis Nexws and Chowe Point show another
Social Security number, originally assigned to an elderly individual, being
connected to the name Barack Obama.

12. This Seciai Security number 485-40-5854 is noteworthy, as it was assigned
to Lucille 1 Ballantyne, bom 12.22.1912, deceased 09.13. 1998, Exhibit 4

13. Ms. Ballantyne was the mother of Harrv C. Ballantyne. Chiet Actuary of the
Social Security Administration, who had access to all Social Security databases
and death indices.

14, It is also noteworthy. that Obama's grandmother Madeline Payne Dunham
was known to volunteer at the Oahu Circutt court probate department and had
access to Social Security numbers of the recently deceased individuals, whose
death may or may not have been reported to the Social Security administration.

15. Taitz verified this data with the third investigator, retired Senior Deportation
Officer with the Department of Homeland Security John Sampson. Exhibit 7

Mr. Sampson provided Taitz with an affidavit, stating that according to his
investigation, the number Obama is using most of his life, is indeed a Connecticut
Social Security number. Mr. Sampson provided an expert opinion, that there 5 no
reasonable explanation for one residing in HI to get a CT Social Security number.
He also found that on one of Obama's entry questioners the country of origin 1S
listed as an Lquatorial Guinea, not Kenya or Hawaii.

16. At the same time Taitz found that national databases show different dates
of birth for Obama: 08.01 1961, 08.04.1961 and 04.08.1961 as wellas 1890.

1. Recently released passport records of Obama's mother, Ann Dunham, show
that Obama was listed in her passport under a name Soebarkah. Exhibr 6

12. AP report from Indonesia. where Obama resided. show Obama's elementary

school record under the last name Soetoro.
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13. Recenty Neil Abercrombie, governor of Hawail in an nterview 1o
Honolulu Star Advertiser admitted that he was not able to locate the original birth
certificate for Obama. only a notation by someone in archives that some record
exists. though no actual original certitied long form U.S. birth certificate was cver
found for Obama.

14. Obama provided the public only a short form certification of live brth

{

created in 2007, right before the election, which does not contain any essential
information. which tvpically would be found in the original long form birth
certificate | such as the name of the hospital the name of the attending physician
and signatures. The state of HI statute 338-17 allows a foreign bomn child of
tawaiian resident to obtain a Hawaiian birth certificate.

15. The state of Hawaii statute 338-3 allows one to obtain a birth certificate
based on a statement of one relative only without any corroborating evidence from
any hosp

16. The state of Hawaii statute 338-6 allows one to get a late birth certificate,

obtained as a result of adoption or loss of an original birth certificate.

{7, Numerous reports, claiming that prior Governor of Hawail Linda Lingle

examined Obama's birth certificate were false as well. Lingle's interview reveals
that she relied on a statement of former Director of the Health Deparmment
Chivome Fukino, but Lingle never personally saw a birth certificate for Obama,
which means that her statement was a hearsay.

18 Director of the Health Department Chivome Fukine made a  carefully
crafted statement that there is a birth record in Hawail but in spite of thousands of

demands for clarification from the media and citizens, she refused to clarify. what

Ny
3538~

record exsts there, A record or notaton in archives created pursuant 1o stanute

3. 338-6. 338-17 would constitute "a record”. but would not be suffici 0
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establish Obama's birth in Hawaii without examining corroborating evidence from
the hospital, which was never produced.

19. There were reports of newspaper articles. announcing Obama's birth in HIL.
Follow up research did not uncover any such artick anvwhere. Nobody ever
produced an actual newspaper with an announcement of Obama's birth in the U.S.
Only a microfiche image was found. There is no evidence. verifving when this
image was created. Even if one were w believe that such news paper
announcement actually existed in 1961, when Obama was bomn, 1t still does not
prove that Obama was born in HI, as news paper article is not a prima facia
evidence of hirth and 1 could have been created based on a birth certificate, created
under statute 338-3, 338-6, 338-17. which do not provide proof ot birth m Hawaii.

20 . Senior Deportation officer John Sampson  provided laitz with a second
affidavit. stating that when there is a suspicion of illegal use of a Social Security
wmber of another individual, Social Security Administration routinely provides
redacted mformation regarding the original $S 5 application to the Social Security
administration.  Such information includes gender, race. age at application. zip
code. Such information is general enough not to reveal the identity of the live
holder of the social security number, but 1t is extremely helpful in identifving
fraudulent use. Taitz repeatediy submitted FOIA requests o the SSA. but was
repeatedly stonewalled and even redacted mformation was not provided regarding
the social security number 042-68-42%. [xhibit 7. §

21. As above information shows that Obama does not possess either a long
form birth certificate or a Social Security number of his own, Taitz filed a FOIA
request for the $S-5 for 042-68-4888. she agreed 1o accept a redacted SS-3. but 1t
was denied.

22. In MArch of 2010 Taitz filed an appeal and obtained a final determination

on May 18, 2010, when her SSA FOIA appeal was denied by Jonathan R. Canthor,
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Executive Director, Office of Privacy and Disclosure of the social security
administration,

23. Taitz appealed to the US District Court, District of Columbia 1:2010-cv-
00151, Chief Judge of the DC Court, Hon Rovee Lamberth.

24. Court denied the appeal. ¢iting that the court appeal was filed prior to the
final disposition by the agency and citing privacy considerations.

25. On October 4, 2010 Taitz filed yet another FOIA request with the Social
Security administration requesting redacted information. FOIA requests are
supposed 1o be granted or denied within 20 days. Taitz sent a total of six certified
mail letters with requests to either grant or deny her request, but her request was
not granted or denied for six months, at which time she filed this legal action. She
submitted her original complaint on February 2, 2011, 1t was docketed on February
16. 2011, After this complaint was filed Taitz received a response from the SSA
but no information was provided regarding SSN 042-08-488_ citing privacy. No
answer to the complaint was received vet and Tanz i filing this First Amended
Complaint.

26 In this Fist Amended Complaint Tatz provides additional information,
specifically Exhibit 1 Selective Service Application for Barack Obama, showing
that he uses SSN (042-68-48% and Lxhibit 2 SSNVS Social Security number
Verification System, which shows that this is not a legally obtained Social Security
number for Barack Obama. This is a prima facia evidence of Social Security fraud
and ldentity Traud obtained from the official records of the United States
Government, which coupled with the age of 121years old of the original applicant
(date of birth 1890) justify release of at least redacted SS-3 information requested.,
such as gender. race and age of the 855 applicant for SSN 042-68-48% and the zip

code, where the original SSN card was mailed by the social Security
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administration. concealment of such data will constitute aid ng and abetting Social
Security Fraud and Identity Theft.

27.  Further records from the Student Clearing House show even more
shocking evidence. In his memors and multiple speeches Obama wrote that he
studied for two vears at Columbia University September 1981-May 1983, He
admitted that in summer of 1981 he traveled to Pakistan to visit his friends, but
repeatedly claimed that from September 1981 until May of 1983 he resided in New
York and studied at Cojumbia University. Taitz ran a check of his  years of
attendance at Columbia university and tound out that Columbia official records
show him attending Columbia university only for nine months September 1982 -till
May 1983 (Exhibit 3). which means that the President of the United States lied to
the whole nation about his whereabouts for a whole year September 1981 until
September 1982. One vear absence is the best case scenario, as he could get his
university credit by reciprocity or through extern studies.

28. As there 1s no record of Obama residing anywhere else in the United States
from September 1981-September 1982, or attending any other university, by way
of simple deduction it becomes clear that his visit to Pakistan lasted not a month or
two, as he claims, but over a year.

29. In 1981-1982 Pakistan was ruled by a ruthless radical Muslim leader
general Zia Ul Hac, who came to power as a result of a military coup, announced
himself as a Chief Martial Law Administrator and ruled the country via the system
of iron fist terror.  Supreme court of Pakistan, apparently afraid for their lives

t

found such rule t be acceptable due to a "necessity” doctrine. Based on
verification of Columbia university records. Taitz found that Obama spent at least
a year within the regime of general Zia Ul Hac. This revelation adds urgency n
processing this complaint, as it shows that we have today an individual usurping

the position of the President of the United States and Commander-m-Chief ot the
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whole US military. while using a stolen social security number, not possessing i

valid long form ULS. birth certificate and defrauding the nation and concealing

whole vear of his whereabouts.
Wherefore the plaintiff respecttully prays this court:

1.1 0 ke jurisdiction over this case

2. To order d

]

fendant to release limited redacted miormation  from S8-

-
o

LA

application for Social Security number 042-68-4435. Information requested:

P H

gender. race. age of the applicant and the zip code, where the Social Security card

428 was mailed by the Social Security administration

3. To grant attorneys’ fees

4. To grant such other and turther relief as the court may deem proper and just.

T

03242011 e e

Pt
4

3t D, Oirly Taitz, ESQ
29839 Santa Margarita Pkwy, ste 100
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688
ph 949-683-54 11 fax 949-766-7603

orly taizi@wgmail.com

Service of process

I certify that a truc and correct copy of the above first amended complaint
Summons were served on 03.24 2011 on:

T

Michael Astrue
Commissioner of the Social Security Admmistration
Social Security Admmistration

Windsor Park Building
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6401 Security Blvd.

Baltimore, MD 21235

Filed 04/08/11

Eric Holder-Attormey General of the United States

U.S. Department ot Justice
950 Pennsyhvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC zo530-00..

Us Attomney -district of Columbia

Page 10 of 11

Freedom of Information Act (FOLA) and Privacy Act (PA) Contact:

William G, Stewart 11 Asswstant Director
FOIAPrivacy Staif

Eaccutive Office or Uinited States Attorneys
Department of Justee

600 E Street, NW, Roam 7300

Washingtonn DO 20530-0001
(202)252-6020 (202) 252-6020

cc Congressman Darrell {ssa
Chatrman

House Oversight Committee
2347 Rayburn House Building

Washmgton DC. 20515

ce Congressman Mike Rogers

Chairman
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House Intelligence Committee
153 Cannon House Otlice building

Washington DC 20515

cc Congressman Sam Johnson
Chairman

House Subcommittee on Social Security
House Ways and Means Committee
2929 N Central Expy. 240

Richardson, TX 75080

cc Congressman Dana Rohrbacher

Chairman

House Subcommittee on Oversight and Investigations'
House Committee on Foreign Affairs

2300 Raybum House Building

Washington DC 20515

Page 11 of 11
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EXHIBIT 1
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EXHIBIT 2
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EXHIBIT 3
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Page 1 of 2
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EXHIBIT 4
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Dr. Orly Taitz, Attorney-at-Law
(California SBN 223433)

Orly Taitz Law Offices

26302 La Paz, Suite 211
Mission Viejo, California 92691
Telephone: (949) 683-5411
E-Mail: dr_taitz@yahoo.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SANTA ANA (SOUTHERN) DIVISION

Captain Pamela Bamett, et al.,
Plaintiffs,

V. Civil Action:

Barack Hussein Obama,

Michelle L.R. Obama,

Hillary Rodham Clinton, Secretary ot State,

Robert M. Gates, Secretary of Defense,

Joseph R. Biden, Vice-President and

President of the Senate,
Defendants.

SACV09-00082-DOC (Anx)

L L O A M L S A A A A

Affidavit of Susan Daniels

I My name is Susan Elizabeth Daniels. | am over 18 years old, am of sound
mind and free of any mental disease or psychological impairment of any kind or
condition.

2. I am a citizen of the United States of America, [ am 68 years old and | was
born and raised in the State of Ohio.

5. [ am licensed by the State of Ohio as a private investigator; | am president of
Daniels and Associates Investigations, Inc., incorporated in March 1995, license
number 65199565509.

4. I have personal knowledge of all the facts and circumstances described herein
below and will testifv in open court to all of the same.

S [ located a social security number for Barack Hussein Obama and found that it
was issued between 1977-1979 in the State of Connecticut but as 1 investigated
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further, I found an additional eight social security numbers. One of the numbers had
(Deceased) behind it. I was able to find the name of the person the SSN actually
belonged to and printed it from the Social Security Administration death index.

6. | researched social security numbers for Michelle Obama. When [ ran her
name, two different social security numbers appeared for her, includimg one that

does not belong to her but is listed for her at 1600 Pennsylvania Ave., Washington,
D.C.

7. The true and correct copies | personally obtained are attached.

8. I solemnly swear under penalty of perjury that all the facts stated and
circumstances described above are true and correct statements.

9. I have not received any compensation for making this affidavit.
Further, Affiant saith naughy. 7

¥ = I 4 Pl 4 -r"/ . / ]:{ 7 -

Signed and executed in _ f/ (9 A L,L./ 7 onthis r/ii/ ay of
-y LA = = e - s

October, 2009. /

B\ ALK L il e A 102

Qusan Elizabeth Dzini’;z S
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NOTARY’S JURAT

Susan Elizabeth Daniels appeared before mg in person on this /’}_’( day of
October, 2009, in ;’l-&—,‘ & (city), sl D E
(state), < A (country)and having presented 1o me her-driver’s license and
having been sworn by me duly under oath and having been admonished that she did
so under penalty of perjury, she did then and there depose herself and give the above-

listed statements in my presence in the form of his written affidavit.

F il Sy

Specifically but without limitation, Susan Elizabeth Daniels did in my presence
authenticate the documents attached here as a true and correct copy of the documents
she obtained and described in her affidavit.

< i/,,,_wm ' N =
- T "":':"'__‘: -" T 7 =7 —’ N = T
Notary Péiblic in the State of Ohio
Business Address of Notary: &¢25 3lcd Daroerd g ~ 7 2 OH CNCE

cnse
ettt %

R e
e ﬁ».r}s—.‘\‘,»ﬁ‘_‘_

] %&Fy Public. %M

* My Commission Has No E
: Section 147.03°0! &.

RS
. oy

My Seal Appears Above this line.

=

. ) ( A J L s . .
My Printed Name is:_Jrdm £ (7 S vermc e /0 my notarial commission or

license expires on: ST i L SYATE e 2
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Person Search

All Fuli Name

/’ MICHELLE OBAMA

MICHELLE OBAMA

L?
b
&

Gender Femaie

ANCHEU_E 0BAMA

o
Iﬁ%

Sl:," Gender Female
‘\ 282-38-xxxx

M

MICHELLE OBAMA

Gender. Female
52287 -xaxx

MICHELLE OBAMA

GCender Female

MICHELLE CUBAMA
(= e (B
HEREE
324-56-xxxx

MICHELLE OBAMA

E{' = s
= g TOTF Gender Female

MICHELLE OBAMA

Gender Female

MICHELLE OBAMA
Gender. Female

MICHELLE OBAMA

ke Gender Female

Age/DOB  Address

S046 3 GREENWOOL AVE
¢ CHICAGG 1L 606152806

(LD STATE CARITGL PLZ APT

FRINGFIELD L 527011512

1620 PENNS

AASHINGTC 2
Newspape: facility

5030 QUENT
ENVER U1

123 W NORTH AVE
CAROL STREAM IL 50188-20i1

G342 4 MiLE RO NW APT

GRARND RAPIUS M1 a45a4. 1 RG2

STHARING =7

GELPHIA P4 70473000

1553 S RHOL

FHICAGO It

“901 CIXLEGE AVE
FREDERICK MD 21701

T PENNSYLVANNIA
BEVERI Y HilL
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hitps:/secure.accunnl.com/app/bps/main

Meay 09 - Sep 09

Jun 08 - Sep 09

Jul 09 - Aug 09

Mar 09 - Aug 09

Jan 09 - Jui 08

Apr a7

Jun Q9 - Sep 08

Jar 09 - Sep 0§

Phone Information

L

b a8

-MDT

g4 g0 e aH

£ g8 28

10/19/09 9:15 AM
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SSN Verifier Plus

SSNEENEE-4425

Year{s) lssued: |1977-1979

State Issued: {Connecticut

SSN not found in Social Security Death Index

OBAMA, BARACK

OBAMA, BARACK HUSSEIN

11890

08/04/1961

04/08/1361




Case 1:11-cv-00402-RCL Document 3-1

Tracers Information Specialists, Inc. - Standard People Search

lof 8

Standard Peopie Search

Filed 04/08/11 Page 13 of 50

https://www tracersinfo.com/SearchCentral/viewretum.phpd Tpargs=.

105 Records

Search Criteria
Name: OBAMA BARACK

Flags: Arests, Bankruptcies, Criminal Records, Evictions, Professional Licenses, Warrants

Reports Name Address Maps SSN/DOB Phone
, AR
295 HARVARD ST 1508 2x
gmc" CAMBRIDGE MA 0213€-2382 Map
» K Reported: 01/2009 - 01/01/2009 o
County: Middlesex
1800 PENN AVE 1x
OBAMA VIASHINGTON D¢ 20007 Map
BARACK  Reported: 12/2008 - 12/2008 K
County: [istnct of Columbia
556 W GOLE RD 1x
5 OBAMA 'F: ING TON HI S i 600053304 idap
531 BARACK 't N
ix
OBAMA M WAL iz
BARACK  Reported: 09/2008 - 11/2008 N
1x
OBAMA VASHING [C 2 i
BARACK Reporbad nmooamrzooa : N
County: Distriict of Celumm
) 1x
OBAMA 80207-1522 :v‘-;’l{- o s
BARACK Reportsd 09/2008 - 1112008 : N336-77e2 N
Courtty: Uenve
810 E 13TH AVE 1x
o ey g ey Wap
: N
BARACK  pororted: 08/2008 - 1172008
Coumy Lane
ix
OBAMA f vag
BARACK Repoma ogrzoos 1172008 " N
County: Dalias
1930 WALLACE 3T ) 2x
= (B)m(;( PHILADELPHIA PA 19130-322C ap Landiine.
Reported: 09/17/2008 - 10/03/2008 5)235.3040 N
L Co'.mty Phifadelphia
10 4 2x
OBAMA F( <TH T 7818C |
BARACK Repoﬂed: 04/2008 - 09/2008 i Ak N
County: Tarrant
Reports Name Address Maps SSN /DOB Phone AR
723 MAIN ST 1%
E‘_"::j OBAMA CHARLESTON ST 24464 Map
B2 BARACK  Reported: 08/2008 - 09/2008 I N
County: Charleston
10/2/09 9:14 AM
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Tracers Informatior Specialists, Inc. - Standard People Search hitps //www tracersifo.comy SearchCentral/viewreturn. php3 /pargs=..

« ix
OBAMA s . 4425 '
L 8061 Mao . Landline:
BARACK . tesued: 19771879 in CT ol T .
Reponad 08/20/2008 087202008 {7731684.4809
HUSSEIN Countv Cook DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
W ERIE 5T 1x
OBAMA C Hz\,i‘\u' L 685 T Celt:
BARACK  (PCECILLS 5+) 312,310-006¢ N
LWYR Reportadt os,'zarzooe - 08/20/2008 e Ll
County: Ccok
E-mail: bobama@iavwmbg com {No IP Address Reperted) Phone: (312)751-1170
NO ADDRESS REPORTED
CHICAGO iL 60615 R
Raported: oanarzooa - 08/18/2008
Coumy-
BU N LASALLE 1%
’: RHICAGC L 81 ;
f OBAMA - . ) aay .
e BARACK Rapomd 10818200 - 0811872008 ‘
2x
= OBAMA NN 0B5Z dap | £85-40-3134 ( ) ti{'v
E3 BARACK Repomd 02/2008 - 08/2008 t Issued: 1954-1955 in 1A ,
Sounly; Goeas icted A
10 LYE 1x
OBAMA FO TH T4 76180 dan N
BARACK Reported: 08/2008 - 08/2008 it
3x
S OBAMA coLy SA 310076 : .
53] BARACK Reported oifzooa 08/2008 SRS
) ix
OBAMA ALPHARETT A 54 30004-1835 idzp N
BARACK Reported: 082008 - 08/2008 it
County: - JLTCN
18O N LA SALLE ST 2200 4x
OBAMA CHICAGO 'L 80801-2610 m )
BARACK ) - c1977-g79in T Andine
HUSSEIN  Reported: 06/01/2007 - 06/01/2008 DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 B
Name Maps SSN/ DOB Phone AR
1x
OBAMA tAay
BARACK ¢ N
HITE -
OBAMA IRVINE CA 92613 Map
BARACK  Reported: 06/2008 - 06/2008 t N
County: ORANGE
15 A 1A 1x
OBAMA IMANALAPAN FL 3348 Map M
BARACK  Reported: 05/2008 - 0512008 I
County: Palm Beach
OBAMA ks 974425 -
BARACK ey ued: 1977-1979inCT  Andine:
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 SRR

20f 8 1072/09 9: 14 AM
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. ST\ y 1x
OBAMA iridpbodai e ?s— -_
> Jdap : Landline:
BARACK 9 | \ssued: 1977-1979in CT ST N
HUSSEIN §§gﬁ§“,‘{?‘25’2°08 032522008 It | pom: pa/o4i1cE Age 48
e NSIQQZ%EISSO REPORTED
BARACK . R
Reporhed 03103/2008 03/03/2008
1x
OBAMA Landiine: N
BARACK o 3 ARG
3x
OBAMA NUT Jdap —— N
BARACK Raportsd. 0812007 . 0212008 i 8-Sk
Counl'y VWashinglon
1x
OBAMA sap | 42 61
BARACK .| issved: 1988-1989 m AL N
7x ’
OBAMA i et
BARACK { Ty . } ’,":r::_ (312,751-1170 %
LWYR Reported: 01/02/2008 - 01/02/2008 s I
County: Cooi (312,370-006¢
E-mail: Sobema@lawmig com {No 1P Address Reported) ' Phone: (312)751-1170
Reports Mame Addreas Maps SSN/DOB Phore AR
B gfgra( b, . S fiap hsued,1977 187910 CT tandiine. N
2 Reported: 01/02/2008 - 01/02/2008 i el . TR RRA-4B0
HUSSEIN  County: ~uck DOB: 04/08/1951 Age: 48
PO R 1x
OBAMA | 6331236
BARACK  Reported: 01/2008 - 01/2008 o
County: Utah
u 14 ix
OBAMA LAPAN FL 33434 Wap | aes ve aoms N
BARACK Rspoftnd 0172008 - 0172008 L
FETERE™ -
OBAMA " . 4425
ki 11152007 ¢ | issued: 1877-1979 in CT ok tfje ss0n N
HUSSEIN  Cointy: Cook DOB: 04/08/1961 Age: 48
ofgré (o RSIRL e TS ..) ap ued: 1977-1979n CT N
g K Reported: 0772005 - 11/15/2007 " | DOB: 08/01/1961 Age: 48
gARABAMSK SOMERV L i O i ﬁﬂm‘n 1979incT  endine N
o R rted: 08/01/1 - 1040 7 ) C ! 7 sgog 7
HUSSEIN  cotoy: - = TG0 DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 00 O
3165 BROADWAY 81 12x . '
gg% SOMERVILLE Ma 02145 \an ﬁ‘;&;? 7o ey Landine N
2 k| - { 5 e, {7 72684 480%
HUSSEIN Repcrtad 0’? 7!?:&'}1 100172007 i DOB: 04/08/1961 Age: 48 (7721684 480%
ix
OBAMA HILAD A PA 1 Ma
BARACK  Reported: oazzao; - 082007 I N
County: Friacein

3of 8 1072409 9:14 AM
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';/ﬁ MAIN 3T 1x
OBAMA ANSING M) 43210 fap N
BARACK Bportnd 072{}07 0712007
OBAMA -
%‘\RACK issued: 1977-1979in CT N
Name SSN/DOB Phone AR
OBAMA N
BARACK
OBAMA "
BARACK -
OBAMA  PHILADELPI 147-3006 "
BARACK  Reported: 0472007 - 0472007
3x e
OBAMA - m‘ui:
BARACK 3k . 1877-1879in CT fﬁa“,d‘"“? N
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
9%
OBAMA -
BARACK (1~ - S5 tandine: N
s Reportad: 04/21/2006 - 05/07/2006 ' H492-308
cw’-lty: Carmagnis
OBAMA » 4425 .
BARACK o ﬂ 19771978 in CT La"d"”e . N
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 .
OBAMA N 4425
BARACK i | Sseued: 1977-1979inCT O N
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA I pcaos Landiine.
BARACK | lwsued: 1977-1970inCT TSNS 0N
HUSSEIN R"""""ﬂ - 0972005 - 02/01/2006 DOB: 04/08/1061 Age: 48 -/ 000U
OBAMA 3x -
i 0004 - tian a0
BARACK ey i g uadlz 1977-1979in CT  684-4809 N
Rerpor’tad 0610111986 oztuvzooe ! » & :
H Cnunty strict of Calumbia DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 43
OBAMA -~ = 4425
SHINGT N DL 20002 Mao S s : Landtine:
BARACK port - 0‘2“ 2006 iy issued: 1877-1878in CT cmaas qans N
HUGSEN g;mtyed 02101;203? -~ DOB: 04/08/196:1 Age: 48 2}554-4805
Reports Neme Addiress Maps SSN/DOB ~ Phone AR
- OBAMA
BARACK -
= H g o PR L -—-’ﬁl 2o
== 5 N D¢ 20062 ar . . 1G7 T
B . Reported 0610111986 - o208 O TRt A, e N
BAM Dhstrct af Column ) ’
BARACK County: 1ct of Columbia
AKA:

40f 8

10209 9:14 AM
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EE""IX% OB, ( ot ; i 2 ) Landtine: N
B BARACK  Reported: 12/21/2004 - 0172006 s
Courty: Zock
E-mail: tebama@lawmbg com (No 1P Address Reported) Phone: (312)751-1170
= OBAMA Map 4425 Landiine:
gz BARACK 1 tBsued: 1977.1979in CT  (772\684-4805 ¥
OBAMA w Kap maazﬁ Landline:
BARACK e 1 1977-1878in CT N
HUSSEIN R"W _95’0”‘997 05282005 ' | pog: 0B/O4/1961 Age: 48 | /2183498
OBAMA s 4425
BARACK Y90 | issued: 1977-1979incT  Andine
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1951 Age: 48 R i
OBAMA » N
BARACK v iwsued: 1977-197gincT  tAndne oy
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 SRR
OBAMA Landline:
BARACK issued: 1977-1979in CT ~ -amdline:
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 PO
OBAMA 1’;‘:8{:
BARACK ! N
£ OBAMA Landline: N
EZ BARACK It (773)353-19
CBAMA TR fuiap Landline: N
BARACK  Reported: 12/21/2004 - 01/06/2005 TS
County: Cock
wnama@lawmbyg cor (Ne 1P Address Reported) Phone: (312)751-1170
Name Address  Maps SSN / DOB Phone AR
L sy 1x
OBAMA Landline: "
BARACK U7E353 006 7
1x
= OBAMA Wiap undime
EX  BARACK Reported 0772003 - 0772003 i 773136 N
County: Cook
17 f Tx
gﬁgréi( CHICAGQO iL 60048 Map Landline N
SEN Raportn-d 02/01/2003 - 02/01/2003 T73)1363.198F
County: Coox
E-mail: jgnmasondist13@prodigy nat P address: 192.100.76.133 Reported: 10/(

S50of 8

10/2/09 9:14 AM
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OBAMA G | G
BARACK "1 ssued: 1977-1978in CT N
H coum_ Cook DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
5450 S =AS vV PARK 1 ix
ARAC Repomd 0712002 - 0712002 i : 19771979 n CT N
H County: Coox
o s 1x iep | 350402502
BARACK © | issued: 1975-1976 in 1L M
H Cic:mmi'y~ Cook
OBAMA . e 4425
BARACK g ﬂ&‘mﬂ%é 071772001 | ssued: 1877-1979in CT 6844809 N
H Mw"‘mdwwum DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
) 8x .
OBAMA A %mzt o
BARACK AT :1977-1878 I CT e o N
HUSSEIN " | DOB: 04/08/1961 Age: 48 e
g3 OBAMA - iz 9«*4;5
: BARACK ( ved: 1977-1979in CT  684-4809 N
= H DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
BAM 8x S
BARACK Reponed m/mnges‘ ooinees o 1977979 in CT Zar b
HUSSEIN  County: DOB: 04/08/1961 Age: 48 o
Hame SSN / DOB ) Phore AR
OBAMA 4425
BARACK lssued: 1977-1679in CT  684-4809 N
H DOB8: 08/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA M
" Lan»dlme
BARACK - 1977-1978 in CT N
R - .
piphied epﬁ;edﬁmfmnseg 10/01/1989 DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 34815
OBAMA ' Maxes ms};s
BARACK P - 1977-1979in CT N
H | DOB: 08/04/1931 Age: 48 3584 4809
1%
OBAMA . ;ﬁ.mzﬁ ;
BARACK - 10/01/1999 e - 1977-1978in CT La"f"ﬁe i N
HUSSEIN | DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 SRRA-ARD
1x
OBAMA 4425
BARACK lssued: 1977-1970InCT  orame:
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 RpReAeS
OBAMA . o
idap ; Landime
BARACK P 1 msued: 1977-1379in CT e N
R ma.-d 99/0 /1 1 4 731684-48(
HUSSEIN C;’ﬁi’w 1998 - 091D1/1999 DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 ’
OBAMA ‘ i3 .A aUEdg g al dd2
EARACK Reported: 09/1999 - 09/1999 | lssued: 1977-1979in CT N

Courrty: Cook

/209 914 AM
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Zx .

= OBAMA - 428 :

e G4G Landline:
BARACK e Pued: 19771978 CT =0, ... N
HUSSEIN CR’W “L(fﬁggg ekl DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 e

s1 7x
g&‘:&( CAGO IL 60649 lap Landline: N
vt Reported asmmsm 05/01/1989 (77313631655
OBAMA Sl —4455 Landline:
BARACK UTY issued: 1977-1979iInCT L0 L, ... N
HUSSEIN (R:Zgon;md 0110111999 01/01/18088 DOB- 1961 Age: 48 (T73)084-480¢
Name #aps SSHN /DOB Phane AR
OBAMA LI 425
BARACK 70 Issued: 1077-1979in CT N
R / !
HUSSEIN Cm:mg“f mm”ggg PR DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA LLE WA © “ e | G 4 5
BARACK Reported 111211997 - 111211987 - | Issued: 1977-1979in CT N
HUSSE;N Cmm ‘\" 1|L "‘i
) 4x
OBAMA Ve | Q.
ﬁARACK | issued: 1977-1979in CT N
' 5 EW 16x
OBAMA CHICAGO IL 50615 _— 4425
CA 06186 iag . Landhne
BARACK 2 ik 2P : 1977-1979in CT e e N
i 2l gepom%jomngm- 10/01/1994 ity 1981 Ager 48 |17 D)534 4808
34 EW A 5x
OBAMA < iy el - A 442%
BARACK  Roportad: 65;63119&6 Ty oo orr979inCT  Go44s09 N
H County: Cook DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA 2 i 4425
BARACK e 7 | issued: 1977-1978 in CT N
o Rw oemngss 10/01/1984 DOB: 08/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA & 4425
BARACK Rmﬁﬁd 1@«’011’1&94-1{}/01/19‘94 @igfisgmm cT La?dtin?,: e N
HUSSEIN ke DOB: 08/04/1931 Age: 48
4x 7
OBAMA 0 E Ky razg Landling: "
BARACK  Reported: 08/01/1994 - 08/01/1984 b
County: Sufiolk
OBAMA o 5 425
BARACK Map :1977-1979inCT  Andine:
HUSSEIN DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 | 77750
OBAMA  soucsen i Bnsis Map 4425
BARACK ¢ ol “Y 1 ssued: 1877-1979in CT JUN ¥
HUSSEIN RW :13!01;1993 12/01/1993 U | DOB: 040811961 Age: 48
Name Address Maps SSN/DOB Phone AR
OBAMA, > . 4625 .
BARACK V50 | lgsued: 1977-1979incT  Landime g
HUSSEIN Raported 12&;1;1993 12/01/1983 . DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 | /00e-480

172400 9:14 AM



Case 1:11-cv-00402-RCL Document 3-1

Filed 04/08/11 Page 20 of 50
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Cnmw LOOK
5 EA ’? i 1x
QOBAMA CHIC O 1L 30818 iMap 4425
BARACK  Reported: 08/01/1993 - 09/01/1993 -+ | Issued: 1877-1978in CT N
Cmm Cook
: 10 2x
OBAMA dar | R - < N
BARACK < | lssued: 1977-1978in CT
W 1x
OBAMA 0212 1425 o
BARACK E 0 | lesued: 1977-1970in T Andine oy
HUSSEIN  Reported: 07/01/1991 - 07/01/1981 DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 f2)RBa-aoLy
County: Sufloik
OBAMA v | S <02
BARACK MEE | igeued: 1977-1879in CT N
H DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA Aop 4425
BARACK : M2 isgued: 1977-1879in CT N
HUSSEIN Raported ommmm 0910171988 U | pos: 1990
County: fiddlesex
oBAMA L. L .U
BARACK 5 . =E 1 issued: 1977-1979in CT N
HUSSEIN gemmﬂ 01:‘@1!19&8 01/01/1888 1| DOB: 08/04/1561 Age: 48
m Cook
OBAMA " ; 2x » o
BARACK AE | igsued: 1977-19781n CT N
H Ra’m’“’q ,_C,‘f‘”%a 01/1988 ' | DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48
OBAMA E _4:35 o
BARACK cor Pioaued: 1977-1979inCT  Landine: N
HUSSEIN ' | DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48 S
opama 1227 F&Wﬁfg\' i . 4475
BARACK N Mar 1 lssued: 1977-1979in CT N
Reported 06/01/1988 - 10/1988 i g .
H County: C ook DOB: 08/04/1861 Age: 48
Hame faps SSN 1 DOB Phone AR
OBAMA b
s DOB: 08/1961 Age: 48 N
OBAMA B gf
BARACK vep : 1977-1979in CT N
H 7 ' DOB: (08/1961 Age: 48
== OBAMA 2x T, 425
=7 BARACK e - 1977-1979in CT N
= HUSSEIN "] DOB: 1890
OBAMA 1 2x { "
,_1‘. tiee J
PARACK issued: 1977-19791n CT N
OBAMA =, E
BARACK sed: 1977-1979in CT  584-4809 N
H ' | DOB: 08/04/1961 Age: 48

Bof8

10/2/09 9:14 AM
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Atepi//ssdi rootswebancestny coméegr-bin/ssdicgi

4 WeKOme 1o AsoTSWeD £om
, . SOV L MODRL ‘!/ s
Searches ' fang Kies =) te o

iype in Your Mame & Get Your instant Family Tree!

:au Fas! Nams Yo ey Nave Your State

; | Nationwide - |

Social Security Death Index Search Results
85.156.742 Records -/ T'he key 10 your rescarch
fast updated on 9-28-2009 3 Beest it oday
The most fulifcatured 55D search engine on the internet
Field Yalue Hecords Results
SSN 485403154 i
Viewing I-1 of 1
FLast Fast Ovder
Name Birth Death , . .. SSN ssued Tools
! 2% Residence Beaelit - tuine * Record?
s 22 13 Sep S0140 e %, §
LUCILLE] , {none - i :
) - Dec i 3 A85-40-3154 lowa First Name:
pALLANTyNg D 1B fames. e
1912 {V: Prevatn 1A
Viewing 1-1 of 1
Last Name:
{Vi=( ventied}) Report veniied with a family member o someonc acting on behai! of u fanuly member
{Fi=(Proat} Death Certificate Observed
Searrh

You can now order the $5-5 Form for deceased individuals directly from the Socia! Securiy Acmimistration

online at bty Lopst el

SUELH L 538 g0

AP EWeh plors

| RARS traid

{ ast name
First Name
Middle Name

485405154

Residenee

SSN
L.ast
Zip
State
County
Caty

Birth

fof2

Exact ™

(imual}

Last Bewneflit

LO/19/09 10:08 AM
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DR. ORLY TAITZ, ESQ
PRESIDENT
DEFEND OUR FREEDOMS FOUNDATION
29839 SANTA MARGARITA PKWY, STE 100
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA 92688
10.03.10
Ms Dawn Wiggins
Social Security Administration
OEO FOIA Workgroup
300 N. Green Street
P.0. Box 33022
Baltimore, MD 21290-3022
Dear Ms. Higgins,

| am requesting US Code 5 §552 FOIA disclosure of the following information in
regards to a number of matters where the disclosure of information under US
code 5 §552 FOIA is essential in the interest of US National Security and
preservation of the 14 th amendment Equal Protections rights of the U.S. Citizens.
A copy of this letter is being forwarded to the 36,000 outlets of U.S. and
International media, Inspector General of the Department of Justice and Public
integrity Unit,

Requested information is as follows:
1. Official SS- 5 Social security application for Stanley Ann Dunham, mother of

Barack Obama,(Exhibit 1) show it to be filled out in 1959, however on the bottom

10.03.10. Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act U.S. Code 5-552 1
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of the card, the revision 7/65. What does 7/65 mean? Does it mean Revision date
7/1965?

2. What are the dates for the social security form SS-5 revisions?

3. Previously | requested release of Social Security number application 042-68-
4425, issued in the state of CT in and around 1977 to an elderly individual born
in 1890 and later assumed by Barack Obama. SSA refused to provide the
application. Due to the fact that the full application was denied, | am requesting
only partial information:

a. zip code to which the original card was mailed
b. gender of the applicant
c. date of the application

Please, see attached a sworn affidavit from a recently retired senior deportation
officer of the department of Homeland Security John Sampson, attesting to the
fact that it is a common practice to release partial SS-5 application. (Exhibit 2)

4. Research of the National databases shows that there were several individuals
born between 1890-1896, who obtained Social security cards shortly before
passing away, possibly for the purpose of receipt of the Medicare benefits. | am
requesting a certified photocopy of the original applications for ss-5 for these
individuals, as they are deceased and privacy concerns would not apply in regards
to deceased individuals. Please see an enclosed check for the $27 fee per copy,
made payable to the Social Security Administration, attached to the request

Bossing Margaret
042-68-4437

Birth 07 January, 1896
Death November 1982

SS card issued around 1977

10.03.10. Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act US. Code 5-552 2
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DEMO, ANTOINETTE

Born 30 May 1890

Died Apr 1979 8806810 (Danbury, Fairfield, CT}(none specified)
Connecticut 042-68-9248

Social security card issued between 1977-1879

5. If another individual assisted those elderly in filling out such SS apptication,  am
requesting information on the name of the individual, who assisted the applicants
as well as the official, who processed them.

6. Please, see attached sworn affidavit of a licensed investigator, certified by the

department of the Homeland Security, Susan Daniels. It states the in the national
databases name Barack Obama is linked to other social security numbers, among
them 485-40-5354

This number was actually assigned to  Lucille T Ballantyne
born 12.22.1912
died 09.13.98

The son of Ms. Ballantyne, Harry C. Ballantyne was the Actuary of the Social
security administration with an access to all social security records and death
indexes. As any change in the social security records is supposed to leave a paper
trail and electronic trail, showing the access code of the employee, who
effectuated the change, please advice, if the paper trail and/or electronic trail of
such records shows Mr. Harry C. Ballantyne, Actuary of the Social Security
Administration, making any changes or alterations and/or additions to Social
Security records 485-40-%382 and/or 042-68-4&25, 042-68-4%26, and/or 042-68-

10.03.10. Request for information under the Freedom of information Act U.S. Code 5-552 3
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DEMO, ANTOINETTE

Born 30 May 1850

Died Apr 1979 8806810 (Danbury, Fairfield, CT)(none specified)
Connecticut 042-68-9248

Social security card issued between 1977-1979

5. If another individual assisted those elderly in filling out such SS application, I am
requesting information on the name of the individual, who assisted the applicants
as well as the official, who processed them.

6. Please, see attached sworn affidavit of a licensed investigator, certified by the
department of the Homeland Security, Susan Daniels. It states the in the national
databases name Barack Obama is linked to other social security numbers, among
them 485-40- 754

This number was actually assignedto  Lucille T Ballantyne
born 12.22.1912
died 09.13.98

The son of Ms. Ballantyne, Harry C. Ballantyne was the Actuary of the Social
security administration with an access to all social security records and death
indexes. As any change in the social security records is supposed to leave a paper
trail and electronic trail, showing the access code of the employee, who
effectuated the change, please advice, if the paper trail and/or electronic trail of
such records shows Mr. Harry C. Ballantyne, Actuary of the Social Security
Administration, making any changes or alterations and/or additions to Social
Security records 485-40-5384 and/or 042-68-4825, 042-68-4826, and/or 042-68-

10.03.10. Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act U.S. Code 5-552 3
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4427 or any other records, contained in the Affidavits of the investigators
Sankey(Exhibit 4), Daniels{exhibit 3} and Sampson (Exhibit 1).

As breach of the integrity of the Social Security administration represents the
matter of National security and the time is of the essence, | request a response to
this request within 20 days,

Sincerely,

Dr. Orly Taitz £SQ.- President of
Defend our Freedoms Foundation
29839 Santa Margarita Pkwy, ste 100

Rancho Santa Margarita Ca 92688

Public integrity Section
Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington DC 20530-0001

Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR]}
Special Rapporteur on the Situation of Human Rights Defenders

The Honorable Mrs. Margaret Sekaggya

Palais des Nations

CH-1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland

international Criminal bar Hague

10.03.10. Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act U.S. Code 5-552 4
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United Nations Commission for

Civil Rights Defenders

Orsolya Toth {Ms}

Human Rights Officer

Civil and Political Rights Section

Special Procedures Division

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights
tel: +41229179151

email: gloth@ohchr org

10.03.10. Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act U.S. Code 5-552 §
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SOCIAL SECURITY

Refer to:
S9H: AF3216 March 2, 2011

Dr. Orly Taitz. Esq.

Defend Our Freedoms Foundation
29839 Santa Margarita Parkway
Suite 100

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

Dear Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq.:

This 1s in response to your October 4, 2010 Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request
for the following 1tems:

1. Blank Form SS-5s for 1958, 1959, 1976. and 1977:

2. Zip Code, gender, and date of application for 042-68-4.
3. Form SS-5 for Margaret Bossing:

4. Form SS-5 for Antoinette Demo:

g

l'orm SS-§ for Lillian Appleby:

6. The names of the persons who assisted the applicants, as well as the official who
processed the Form S8-5s; and

7. Written confirmation concerning whether Social Security Administration records

show that Harry C. Ballantyne or any other person made changes, alterations,

additions, or amendments to records pertaining to Social Security numbers 485-

40-SE88, 042-68-4428. (042-68-4428, or (042-68 328

In addition to the above items. you asked the following questions:

8. The dates for the Form SS-5 revisions;

9. How Stanley Ann Dunham could fill out a Form SS-5 in 1959 that did not exist
until 1965; and

10. An explanation of the anomalies and discrepancies in Stanley Ann Dunham’s and
Shirlev Dunham’s records.

We have in our possession four pages of information responsive to your request, which
we can release to you. We have enclosed the Form S5-3s for Margaret Bossing (item 3),
Antoinette Demo (item 4), and Lillian Appleby (item 5).
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Page 2 - Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq.

In response to item 1, we have enclosed a blank copy of Form SS-5 from 1976, We were
unable to locate copies of the Form $S-5 for 1958, 1959, and 1977,

in response to the information vou requested in item 2. the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C.
§ 3324) protects personal information about the Social Security number (SSN) holder
mdmtamcd in a Privacy Act system of records. We can comply with vour request for
disclosure if we have the person’s consent or if the FOIA requires disclosure. In this
case. we do not have the person’s consent. The FOIA does not require release of records
if disclosure would constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. See S U.S.C.
§ 552(b)(6).

In determining whether Exemption 6 of the FOIA applies here, we must balance the
public interest in disclosure against the privacy interest of the person whose records vou
are requesting. The Supreme Court set out certain guiding principles for such
determinations in Department of Justice v. Reporters Committee tor Freedom of the
Press. 489 U.S. 749 (1989).

According to this Supreme Court case. the only public interest that agencies should
consider 1s whether disclosure of the records would shed light on the way an agency
performs its statutory duties. We may not consider the identity of the requester, but
instead, we must consider the nature of the requested records. While we acknowledge the
public interest in knowing how we administer the Social Security Act, we find that
disclosure of records containing personal information about the SSN holder would not
shed light on how we perform our statutory duties.

You have not identified any public interest that justifies disclosing the requested
information. Furthermore, you could use the requested information to identify the SSN
holder with reasonable certainty. Theretore, disclosure of such personal information
would be a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, and the FOIA exempts such
records from disclosure.

We do not maintain the information you requested in items 6 and 7. We do not maintain
information on the names of the persons who may assist applicants or the names of
employees who process the Form SS-5. In addition, we do not maintain information on
the names of employees making any changes, alterations. additions, or amendments to
Social Security records.

ltems &, 9, and 10 of your request were questions rather than requests for documents.
The FOIA is a statute that provides access to Federal government agencies’ existing
documents and records. Although the FOIA provides access. it does not require agencies
ta answer questions or do rescarch in order to respond. See Zemansky v. United States
FLPAL 767 F.2 569 (1985) and Poll v, Office of Special Counsel. 208 |- 3d 226, n.2

(1 0" Cir. 19997,
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Page 3 — Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq.
Thank you for your payment to cover the cost of searching our records.

If you disagree with this decision, you may request a review. Mail your appeal within 30
days after you receive this letter to the Executive Director for the Office of Privacy and
Disclosure, Social Security Administration, 6401 Security Boulevard, Baltimore,
Maryland 21235. Mark the envelope "Freedom of Information Appeal.”

Sincerely,

Klzeene 54 L ggernsa
Dawn S. Wiggins
Freedom of Information Officer

Fnclosures
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EXHIBIT 6
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EXHIBIT 7
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Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq

29839 Santa Margarita Parkway, STE 100
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688

Tel: (949) 683-3411: Fax (949) 766-7603
E-Meil: dr_taitz@yahoo.com

UNITED STTES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Dr. Orly Taitz, Esquire, Pro Se,

1
Plaintiff )
)
) Civil Action:
V. )
)
Rarrack Hussein Obama. )
Defendant )
Affidavit of John N. Sampson
1 My name is John N. Sampson. | am over 18 years of age, am of sound mind and free of

any mental disease or psychological impairment of any kind or condition.

2. I am a citizen of the United States of America, | am 58 years old, and was born in
Jackson Heights, Queens, New York and raised in the State of New York.

3 T am the Chief Executive Officer, Owner, and Operator, of CSI Consultmg and
Investigations LLC, a consulting and private investigative firm registered with the Secretary of
State of Colorado as a Limited Liability Company pursuant to the laws of the State of Colorado.
The company was formed in the State of Colorado on January 2, 2009 and 1s in good standing
with the Secretary of State of Colorado. Colorado docs not have any licensing requirements or
provisions for private investigators.

9. I have personal knowledge of all of the facts and circumstances described herein below
and will testify in open court 1o all of the same.

5. On, or about, November 16, 2009, Orly Taitz, the attorney who is prosecuting the above
captioned matter, requested that [ access LocatePlus, a commercial database that I subscribe to,
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14 Onor about February 2, 2010, [ received an email from a person identifying himself as
"Jim Russo”. Operations Manager for LocatePlus. 100 Cummings Center, Suite 235M, Beverly,
MA. 01915, requesting that | contact him regarding my account.

15. On or about February 3, 2010, 1 telephoned Mr. Russo at 978-921-2727. extension 319
and inquired as to why he wished to discuss my account. At that time, Mr. Russo stated that
LocatePlus had noticed 1 had conducted what he called a "celebrity political figure” inquiry and
wanted to know why | had done so and which permissible reason pursuant to the user agreement
[ was under with LocatePlus pertained to my making my inquiry.

i6. [ told Mr. Russo that | was a private investigator in the State of Colorado, that 1 had been
tasked by Dr. Orly Taitz, an attorney in California who was prosecuting a civil suit involving Mr,
Obama and that I had emails and other documentation that I could send him verifying that fact.
Mr Russo stated that he would appreciate it if | would send that information to him which | did
on or about February 3. 2010. He assured me at that time that if | were to provide this
information to him it would resolve any “issues" LocatePlus may have regarding my inquiry into
a "political celebrity”.

17. In the cmail T sent to Mr. Russo., 1 offered to have Dr. Taitz send him an email as well
confirming the fact that I had been tasked by her to conduct this inquiry pursuant o a pending
civil suit in the United States District Court for the Central District of California. He stated that
he would like to receive such an email.

18.  On or about February 4, 2010, Dr Orly Taitz, at my request, sent Mr. Russo an email
indicating that she had requested me, in connection with the pending civil suit in California
against Mr. Obama, to conduct rescarch through the commercial databases [ habitually use as a
private investigator, related to SSN 042-68-4425.

19. Numerous emails have been exchanged between me and Mr. Russo due to the fact that as
of February 2, 2010, my account with LocatePlus has been frozen and [ can no longer access this
database despite the fact that | responded to their inquiries and have provided evidence to them
indicating that I had followed the user agreement we have entered nto. [ have repeatedly asked
that my account be unlocked, unfrozen, and made available to me.

20. Despite all of this, as of March 8, 2010, my account remains frozen and | am upablc to
conduct legitimate, legal database searches in connection with my business. As a result, [ am
being financially harmed, unable to conduct legal, lawful, legitimate investigations pursuant to
law, and unable to provide to my clients, the services they have contracted with me to provide,
thereby subjecting me to possible civil litigation for failing to provide contracted services.

21 Based upon information and belief, misuse of a Social Sceurity number is a direct
violation of Title 42 United States Code, Section 408(a)(7)(B), which is a federal felony
punishable under Title 18 United States Code by fine or imprisonment of up to five years, or
both.
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22, I swear under the penalties of perjury that all the facts stated and circumstances described

above are true and correct to the best of myv knowledge and belief
23,

I have not been compensated for making this affidavit

Further, Affiant saveth not

Signed and executed in Aurora, Coloradoe on this 8 day of March, 2010.

D p
% ’ { T
i S

By:

-y, " John N Samps{m
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-
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John N Sampson

Signed and subseribed to this L~ '~ day of September, 2010 in Strasburg, Adams County.

State of Colorado

i ¢ s . .( 2
,,,«L- iu-: ‘fr,,ﬁ}f /A Y- ha

Natary Public Ac srCouﬁiy, Colorado

B ‘..‘(.:}‘,(5 =t
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EXHIBIT 8
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Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq.

29839 Santa Margarita Parkway, STE 100
Ranche Santa Margarita CA 92688

Tel: (949) 683-5411; Fax (949) 766-7603
E-Mail: dr_taitz@yahoo.com

UNITED STTES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Dr Orly Taitz, Esquire, Pro Se. }
Plaintift }
}
} Crwvil Action:
v }
}
Barrack Hussein Obama, )
Defendant j
Affidavit of John N. Sampsen
i My name 1s John N Sampson [ am over 18 years of age. am of sound mind and free of

any mental disease or psychological impairment of any kind or condition

2 { am a citizen of the Unuted States of America. 1 am 59 vears old, and was born in
Jackson Heights, Queens, New York and raised in the State of New York

3 | am the Chief Executive Officer, Owner. and Operator, of CSI Consulting and
Investigations LLC, a consulting and private mvestigative firm registered with the Secretary of
State of Colorado as a Limuted Liability Company pursuant to the laws of the State of Colorado.
The company was formed in the State of Colorade on January 2. 2009 and is in good standing
with the Secretary of State of Colorade Colorado does not have any licensing requirements or
provisions for private investigators

4 | am a retired Senior Deportation Officer of the United States Department of Hometand
Security, Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), having retired after 25 plus vears of
credible federal service, on August 30, 2008 (See Exhibit "A", attached )
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5 As a result of my former emplovment, and in furtherance of my current employment, |
have appeared as an expert witness in numerous courts throughout the United States, having
been admitted as an expert witness i the areas of immugration law, immigration enforcement,
impigration fraud, immigration marriage {raud, visa fraud. Violence Against Women Act fraud,
and as a forensic document analvst. The States in which ['ve testified as an expert witness
include Colorado, New York, Anzona, Florida, Nebraska | have also been endorsed as an expert

witness relating to the aforementioned areas in Califorma, Massachusetts, and Flonda.

6 I have personal knowledge of all of the facts and circumstances desenbed herein below
and will testify in open court to all of the same

7 From my personal experience having dealt with the verification of social secunty
numbers being used by illegal ahiens in violation of law, when there 1s a need for verification of
the legrimacy of a Social Secunty number, certain information can be, and 1s routinely, obtammed
from the Social Secunty admimstration on questionable social secunty numbers that 1s permitted
to be released under the Privacy Act This information 1s of non identifying nature and mcludes.
but 1s not limsted to

a The exact date that the social secunty number 1 question was issued,
b The zip code to which the Social Security number card was mailed o,
G The age of the applicant at the tune they applied for the Social Secunty number in
question.
d The gender of the applicant who applied for the Social Security number in
question.
8 While this information does not provide the identity of the account holder which s

Privacy Act protected. it 1s beneficial in determining if a suspect social security number 15 being
used fraudulently or being misused by someone other than the nghtful account holder without
violating the provistens of the Privacy Act [ the Social Secunity Admimistration should refuse to
provide the requested iformation, 2 court order directing the release of the aforementioned non
identifving information would be useful and beneficial in determining if a particular social
security number was being musused n violation of Title 42 United States Code. Section
408(a)( 7K B). a felony cogmzable under the laws of the United States.

9 I swear under the penalties of perjury that all the facts stated and circumstances described
above are true and correet 1o the best of my knowledpe and behef

1o I have not been compensated for making this affidavit
Further, Affant sayeth not

, - &l o .
Signed and executed m Strasburg, Colorado on xh»s_‘;)_%_:ﬂ day of September, 2010
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(fice of Derention und Remaoval Operations

U Department of Homselnnd Security
425 | Stroet, NW
Washington. DU 20536

Hg U.S. Immigration
.. and Customs
e Enforcement

% 3
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84y

pg 22
Mr. John Sampson
Office of Detention and Removal Operations
U.8. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
ULS. Department of Homeland Security
Denver Field Office
4730 Paris Street
Denver, CO 80239

Dear Mr. Sampson:

On the oceasion of your retirement after more than 23 years of service, [ would like to take this
opportunity {0 express my sincerest appreciation and best wishes.

In the course of your dedicated service 1o the {mmigration and Naturalization Service

and your time with the Department of Homeland Security, U.S. Immigration and Customs
Enforcement, we have seen many changes and accomplishments and you have contnibuted
significantly to those. Your expertise and professionalism were displayed in all aspects of your
work.

You have distinguished yourself through the vears and you should feel proud of your lasting
accomplishments. Your knowledge and dedication will be greatly missed, but know that the
program and agency have benefited greatly because of your work and numerous contributions.

On behalf of the Office of Detention and Removal Operations, | extend our most sincere
appreciation. We wish you all the best in vour future endeavors and much happiness for you and
your family.
Sincerely, L
3 e
A ’c/z/ /X P d
{fames T Hayes, /4
Acting Director

WWW.iCe.gov
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A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within sz’days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received l'[) = @F@’days if you
are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ.
P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure The answer or moﬁon must be served on the plamtlff or plaintiff’s attorney,
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If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.
You also must file your answer or motion with the court.
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Signatwe of Clerk or Deputy Clerk




